## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW. PO Box 4707

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

JUN 1 1 2009

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority  APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)								
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY								
Reception Number: 0018967	Safety:		Carrier ID#:					
111 0268 200 02 100,00	Insurance: 6/18/	109	Employe <b>∉</b> :					
		ATION (check on						
New Common Carrier Permit Transfer of Existing Perm		Extension of Co	ommon Carrier Permit Authority					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITI	ES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORDED CAR SERVICE		\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		HA	NERAL COMMODITIES, including ZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR RVICE					
	\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE							
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  For Commission Use Only: Auth #:								
TYPE OF PAYMENT								
Check	x Discover D	Mastercard □ Visa	Expiration Date					
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.  Name (printed):  Date:  Title:  Title:  Differentiation of Title:  Title:								
W. The state of th	OTOR CARRIER	RIDENTIFICATIO	N DEPT.					
CC#: US DOT# 58026 5534	(if required) 나수	6017	BUSINESS IDENTIFIÀR (UBI) #:					
APPLICANT NAME: PHONE#: PHONE#: 509-782-0392								
d/b/a: Sleven Bitterman Trucking								
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box) 1551 Mission Cr Rd								
(city, state, zip) Cashmere Washington 98815								
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different) 5ame as above								
	the state of the s							

	'(che		PE OF BUSINE	10 A			on)
X INDIVIDUAL	. 🗆 PAR	TNERSHI	P   CORPOR  (LP, LLP)			OF INCORF	PORATION
NAME		TITLE	STO	CK D	<u>ISTRIBŲTI</u>	ON OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE
Steven Bir	Herman	1/owr	ner loppero	you	- /	100 %	<u>)</u>
	<del></del>		11		, .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		*12,77,00 PH 15110 PH 1711	ANSFER OF P		Maria Control		
holder and perm of the permit num	nit number to	are transfe be transfe	erring an existing perred. The current	perr	nit to a new o	wher. List na ust-sign below	ame of <u>current</u> permit w to authorize the transfer
NAME ON PER	міт: <u>Ві Г</u>	termo	in /Skue	AC		_ PERMIT NU	JMBER: <u>CC-580</u> 26
De B.	tt				` .	6/10	109
Signature of cu	O TANKA WAS AND	and the second s	NGE REQUIRE	MEI	VTS (must	check one)	Date
ing.			t be issued until ac				d)(2
The application of the policy	ardous quantity perate an 10,000 eight in Public perty nce is o not need Safety	NOT HAI materials \$750,000 and Prop Insurance Complete Safety Fi Section 1	NT LIST (Attach	ma \$1 Lia Da su Su Su 2.	The applicaul hazardon hazardo	ous iring Public roperty ance and ety Fitness ons 1 and	
UNIT#	LICEN	ISE#	STATE				/IN#
6	1947A	7	Washingto	$\Omega$	1NK	DL24X4	KJ521041
						<u>-</u>	
operate and th	at no opera and affirm	tions may	y be conducted u	ntil a	a permit is r	received fror	nstitute authority to m the Commission. I ue to the best of my
Sol	Signatu	 ure(s)				6/1	0 109 Date
5							

Hart Forms & Services Repider No. 14-0166

FAX NO: 8381710

#431469 PAGE: 1/1

ACCEPTABLE ONLY IF DOCKET NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER OR PERMIT NUMBER IS SPECIFIED. No. Approved

Form E

UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed	in Triplicate)	
Filed with WASHINGTON UTITLIES & TRANS COMM (hereinafter calle (Name of Commission)	d Commission)	
This is to certify, that the EMPIRE FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO	OMPANY e of Company)	
hereinafter called Company) OMAHA NE (Home Of	fice Address of Company)	•
has issued to STEVEN BITTERMAN DIIA STEVEN BITTERMAN TRUCKING to 1551 MISS (Name of Malor Carner)	ION CREEK RD CASHMERE WA (Address of Motor Carnet	95815
a policy or policies of insurance effective from 6/15/2009  12:01 A.M. canceled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Cand property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the promulgated in accordance herewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to (urnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be canceled without cancellation of the nurty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run	ror policies and all endorsements thereon.	een amended to provide automobile dodiny injury le Commission has jurisdiction or regulations  affected by the Company or the insured giving
Countersigned at 1333 S RUSTLE RD (Street Address)	SPOKANE	WA 99224 (Zip Code)
this 15TH day of JUNE 2009	DOMESTIC SON	Augus (CR)
NS. CO ID#	Authorized Compa	any Representative)
nsurance Company Fite No CL-324392 (Policy Number)	PO BOX 19150 SPOKANE WA  (Address of Authorized Com	09219 pany Representative)